

11-01-2007



(OC1 2 9 1001 W	
the Director c (with signed English translate	sa accument copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
 Zhuohui LEI Mianshen MA Yuhong LIU Nengyi PAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Address: HUAWEI ADMINISTRACTION BUILDING BANTIAN, LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE,
3. Nature of conveyance:	518129, PEOPLE REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	
Execution Date(s): 1. SEPTEMBER 11, 2007 2. SEPTEMBER 12, 2007 3. SEPTEMBER 19, 2007 3. SEPTEMBER 11, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
☐ Being filed together with a	new application.
☑ Patent Application No.(s): 11/901,972	☐ Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Y	es 🛮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed: Name: Clifford J. Mass	1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40 00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
9. Signature: CLIFFORD J. MASS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	October 25, 2007 Date 7
V	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheetpage 2 of 2) 16-6

Attorney Docket U 017009-1

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U017009-1</u>		PATENT		
	For: [x] U.S. Appli			
	For: [] U.S. Paten For: [] PCT Appli By: Multiple Inven	cation		
assignment of invi	NTION (MULTIPLE IN	VENTORS)		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
Zhuohui LEJ	Huawei Administration Building, Bantian,			
(type or prim name of inventors)	Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong			
	Address Province 518	3129 P.R. China		
	People's Republic of Ch	ina Nationality		
Miansheng MA	Huawei Administration Building, Bantian,			
	Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong			
	Address Province 518	129 P.R. China		
	People's Republic of China Nationali			
Yuhang LIU	Huawei Administration Building, Bantian,			
	Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong			
	Address Province 518	129 P.R. China		
	People's Republic of	China Nationality		
Nengyi PAN	Huawei Administration Building, Bantian,			
	Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong			
	Address Province 518	129 P.R. China		
	People's Republic of	China Nationality		
	Address	Nationality		

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added



13/08 07 WED 17:00 FAX

lif assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	ed on		Reel
hereby sells ASSIGNEE		and transfers to	
HUAWEIT	rechnor	OGIES COLTD.	HUAWEI ADMINISTRATION BUILDING,
(type or print			Addrass
PEOPLE'S	REPUBL	IC OF CHINA	BANTIAN, LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE 518129
Nationality			PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
and the	successors	, assigns and legal repr	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(comple	te one of the following)
[x] [] for the Unit	the en an und ted States	tire right, title and inter livided	restpercent (%) right, title and interest asions
		(check the following box,	Usoreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x] METHOT	impro	vements which are disc	ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and oli closed in the invention entitled: OSS IN INTERWORKING BETWEEN SS7
			ND A SIGNALING GATEWAY
	nventor(s)	- · ·	anshen MA: Yuhong LIU and Nengyi PAN
		(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c), (d), (v), (f) or (g))
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)	[x]	Nor wer filed U.S. DR	tent application executed on even date herowith
(p)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pa	tent application executed on
(c)	[]	حور المرادة ومن المسال الم	umptions
		בי ועלמים מיניים בי ז	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordar of this assignment, is an
		TOTAL	-ii halow havebu sufhorize and reduction
		attorney to i	nsert below the filing date and application fullion when
		they become	known.
(b)	[]	U.S. parent or provis	sional patent application no.
		filed on	ation no. PCT/
(0)	()	International applica	issued issued contained to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
(f)	()		
		natent main	tenance fees is being sent separately.

19/09 07 WED 17:00 FAX

REEL: 020055 FRAME: 0213

(g)	[]	and any logal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application of any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked

Zhuohui L	El	(x)Zhavhai LEI	this	(x) Suy 11, 200)	
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
Mianshens	<u> MA</u>	(*)	this	(x)	
(type name o	(Assigner)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		dute of signing	
Yuhong Li	IU	(x)	this	(x)	
(type name u	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		dute of signing	
Nengyi PA	N	(x) Nengy i PAN	this	(x) Sep 11, 200	
(Type dame o	l'Assignory	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
,,,			this		
(суре пате о	(Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing	
	ĮĮ/AS\$IGNOR∃	s a legal entity, complete the following informa	tion)		
		(type or print the name anthorized to sign on t	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)		
		Title			
NOTE	No witnessing, notagana it will only be prima faci	ion ar legalization is nucessary. If the assignme o evidence of axecution 35 USC 201, Use nect	n: is nota page if no	rized or legalized than darization is destred	

[] Netarization or Legalization Page Added.

77 103 01 LUE 14:36 FAX

18/08 07 WED 17:01 FAX

8980TT98 OT 98+ YV4 17:CT /007 80/07

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patens to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was chacked above.

Zhuohui LEI	(x)	this	(x)
(type hame of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Mianshang MA	(x) Mianshong Nia	this	(x) Sept-17th, 203
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Yuhong LIU	(x)	this	(x)
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of Assignor		duc of signing
Nengyi PAN	(x)	this	(x)
(type name of Assignar)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
		this	
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing

lif ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or prim the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE:

No witnessing, noterization or legalization is necessary. If the easignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facte evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Noterization or Legalization Page Added.

13\03 07 WED 17:01 FAX

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned;

(g)	(1	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and soal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same us the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Zhuohui LEI	(x)	this	(x)
(type name of Assigner)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of algning
Miansheng MA	(x)	(this	(x)
(type nume of Assigner)	Signature of ASSIGNUR		date of signing
Yuhong LIU	(x) Yuhong LIV	this	(x) 200)-08-18
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
Nengyi PAN	(x)	chis	(x)
(type mine of Assignor)	Signature of ASSICINOSE		date of signing
		this	
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of xigning

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

type or prim the name of the above person unthortred to sign on henalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE

No witnessing, aciarization or legalization is accessary. If the assignment is naturized or legalization is accessary, if the assignment is naturized or legalized than it will only be prima facte evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if naturization is desired.

NAITALEN

[] Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

ושסנ

700 (2) 70 (2)

47777 1177 11 3541H 124

05/07 2014 16:24 EAK.

19/09 07 WED 17:02 FAX

8960IIS8 DI 98+ YVA 8t:ET LOOZ ROZOZ

REEL: 020055 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 10/29/2007